ENROLLED SENATE

CONCURRENT

RESOLUTION NO. 4

By:

Mazzeili and Garrison of the
Senate

and

Reynolds, Adkins, Armes,
Askins, Auffet, Balkman, Banz,
Benge, Billy, Bingman,
Blackburn, Blackwell, Braddock,
Brannon, Brown, Calvey, Carey,
Cargill, Case, Coody, Cooksey,
Covey, Cox, Dank, Denney,
DePue, Deutschendorf, DeWitt,
Dorman, Duncan, Eddins, Ellis,
Gilbert, Glenn, Hamilton,
Harrison, Hastings, Hickman,
Hiett, Hilliard, Hyman,
Ingmire, Jackson, Jett,
Johnson, Jones, Kern, Kiesel,
Lamons, Liebmann, Lindley,
Liotta, Martin, Mass, McCarter,
McDaniel, McMullen, McPeak,
Miller (Doug), Miller (Ken),
Miller (Ray), Morgan (Danny),
Morgan (Fred), Morrissette,
Nance, Nations, Newport, Perry,
Peters, Peterson (Pam),
Peterson (Ron), Piatt, Plunk,
Pruett, Richardson, Roan,
Roggow, Rousselot, Shelton,
Sherrer, Shoemake, Shumate,
Smaligo, Smithson, Staggs,
Steele, Sullivan, Sweeden,
Terrill, Thompson, Tibbs,
Toure, Trebilcock, Turner,
Walker, Wesselhoft, Wilt,
Winchester, Worthen, Wright and
Young of the House

A Concurrent Resolution resolving the Oklahoma State
Legislature to contain and liquidate the unfunded
actuarially accrued liabilities of the Teachers’

Retirement System of Oklahoma;

distribution.

WHEREAS,

the Teachers’

and directing

Retirement System of Oklahoma is one of

the worst-funded retirement systems in the nation; and



WHEREAS, as of June 30, 2004, the System has approximately $14
billion of liabilities with only $6.5 billion in assets, leaving a
$7.5 billion unfunded actuarially accrued liability; and

WHEREAS, under current actuarial assumptions which include a
conservative one percent (1%) annual cost-of-living adjustment
assumption the System’s unfunded actuarially accrued liabilities

will never be fully paid; and

WHEREAS, the rapidly declining funded ratio of the System as of
June 30, 2004, is 47.3% which is a 6.4% drop from its 2000 funded
ratio; and

WHEREAS, the State of Oklahoma is obligated to actuarially
maintain the funding of its public retirement plans.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
CONCURRING THEREIN:

THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature hereby finds that
containment of the current unfunded actuarially accrued liabilities
of the Teachers’ Retirement System of Oklahoma is and should be a
legislative priority and hereby dedicates itself to taking steps as
are necessary to cause the liquidation of such liabilities. As an
initial step, the Oklahoma State Legislature finds that legislation
is needed which will get the System to a 60% funded ratio by June
30, 2015, based upon the actuarial assumptions utilized in the June
30, 2004, actuarial wvaluation report.

THAT the Secretary of State is hereby directed to distribute
copies of this resolution to the Governor and to each member of the

Board of Trustees of the Teachers’ Retirement System of Oklahoma.

Adopted by the Senate the 2nd day of March, 2005.

Presiding Officer of the Senate

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 19th day of April,
2005.

Presiding Officer of the House
of Representatives
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